First Senate Resolution

A Resolution of Ratification

for the Treaty of Mutual Recognition and Diplomatic Support between the Republic of Soundland and the United Federation of the Terra Excelsior Republic

Introduced Sep 1, 2023

WHEREAS: The Treaty of Mutual Recognition and Diplomatic Support between the Republic of Soundland and the United Federation of the Terra Excelsior Republic, was negotiated for the purpose of fostering peaceful and cooperative relations between the two nations, mutual recognition of sovereignty, and diplomatic support.

RESOLVED BY TWO-THIRDS PRESENT:

- 1. The National Senate advises and consents to the ratification of the Treaty of Mutual Recognition and Diplomatic Support between the Republic of Soundland and the United Federation of the Terra Excelsior Republic.
- 2. The President of the Republic of Soundland is hereby authorized to exchange instruments of ratification with the United Federation of the Terra Excelsior Republic.

As Passed by the National Senate September 1st, 2023

Sign	ed.
~ 19.0	

Speaker of the National Senate